

Vinod Kumar Versus Union of India and others

CWP No.7248 of 2014

27.02.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India [Senior Advocate] with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the Respondents-UOI.

Since there is no representation for the petitioner, therefore, hearing is deferred by two weeks.

List the matter on **13.03.2026**.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

February 27, 2026
(Bhardwaj)